Form 9-331 C (May 1963)		- -	SUBMIT IN TRI (Other instruct		• `orm approved. .dget Bureau No. 42-R1425.
	•••••	ED STATES	reverse sid		30 141-21431
		OF THE INTE	RIOR		5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
		GICAL SURVEY			NM D492/6 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEP	EN, OR PLUG B	<u>АСК</u>	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OF TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN	PLUG BAC	ж 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
D. TYPE OF WELL OIL C GAS	•	S			8. FARM OF LEASE NAME
OIL GAS WELL WE 2. NAME OF OPERATOR		2	ZONE ZONE		BLUITT FEDERAL 9. WELL NO.
LAYTON	ENTERPI	ZISES, IN	C ,		9. WELL NO.
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR				Kan	3 -
			oc - TEXAST	1163	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Re At surface	660' FSL	1980' FEL	State requirements.)		BLUITT SAN ANDRES 11. SEC. T., R., M., OR BLE.
	Eec 13.	785, R3	7 E		AND SURVEY OR AREA
At proposed prod. zone	ROOSEVEL	T COUNTY .	N.M.	1 - 1	13-8-37
14. DISTANCE IN MILES A	ND DIRECTION FROM NEAR	EST TOWN OR POST OFFI	ICE*		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
	VEST OF E			1	KOOSEVELT N.M.
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSI LOCATION TO NEABEST PROPERTY OR LEASE LI (Also to nearest drig.	INE, FT.	660	NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE		THIS WELL 40.
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPO TO NEAREST WELL, DR	SED LOCATION*	320 19.	PROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROT	ARY OR CABLE TOOLS
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE		320	4800		22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	ther DF, RT, GR, etc.)	3997	G.L.		DECEMBER 27, 1976
23.			ND CEMENTING PROGR.		
$\frac{\text{size of Hole}}{2 \neq "}$	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	- SOO	-	QUANTITY OF CEMENT
77/0"	<u> </u>	10.5#	4800	-	\$00 SK
AFPROX. SET 85 AFTER / HOLE TO AND IF CEMENT	300' 02 CASING 8 HOURE 0 APPROR P 20 DUC 7 2 4 CASING 8 HOURE 9 20 DUC 9 20 DUC 9 20 DUC 9 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 4 2 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1	BELOW WILL TE 4800 TION 15 PAEINE	ALL FRES. CEMENT C ST CASING WE WILL INDICATED TO TD J	r co r r cv cv co co co co present pr	CERARY TOOLS TO AVER ZONES AND ILATED TO THE SURFACE ND THEN DIRICLA 7 SEN RUN ELECTRIC 40 NOILL SET AND SET HILL NDITIONS OF APPROVAL roductive some and proposed new productive ired and true vertical depths. Give blowout
preventer program, if an		2			
BIGNED MOR	IA KJa	Time TITLE	PRES.		DATE 12-1-76
(This space for Fed	eral or State office use)				
PBEMIT NO			APPROVAL DATE	-10	ROVED MENDED 1977
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPRO		TITLE _		SA.	ME 1977
	L		ons <u>On</u> Reverse Side		P 2 1911 A 1 THUR R. BROWN STRICT ENGINEER

.

~

S

SEP 127

OIL CONSERVATIONS STORING.

NEW F. CC. HE CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLFT

		All distances mus: be fre	ona the outer bounderie	s of the Section	۱ ــــــهـــــ	
	TERPRISES, I			Federal		x:: `. 3
Antur: For true Location	13	8 South	= <u>37</u> Eas	it	Roosevelt	
110		outhe ma	1980	teet this the	east	i.te
Ground Level Elev. 3997		ANDRES	BLUITT	SAN	Aunes	
1. Outline the a		to the subject we				t below.
2. If more than interest and re		dicated to the well	, outline each and	identify the	ownership thereo	f (both as to working
		erent ownersh p is d lization, force pools		ll have the	interests of all o	owners been consoli-
·		ver is "ves!" vpe of				
this form if ne	cessary.)					I se reverse side of
						azation: unitization. oved by the Commis-
					CER	TERCATION
		: The Elev. of				that the information con-
	& Fa	feet lower than ir-Fed. Nc. 1 1	Located 660 fe	et from		true and complete to the steage and ballef
		north line, and line of Sec. 2			Noral	a Ko Okyton
	1 1 1				PRESID	ENT
	ł				LAYTON E	UTERPRISES
	 		X SANS OLD		Nov. 27,]	.976
	ļ I	REG	- C75 - L		l hermby certif	y that the well-location
	i !			•	1	lat was plotted from tield surveys made by me or
	:		The second second			vision and that the same rrect to the best of my belief
	· •				:	<u>_</u>
				·	Litte o invese t	
	ł				Peqisteret protes mit mit maturve	• • • •
					din	W. Wast
- 330 660 96	1320 1650 1980	2310 2840 2000	1600 1000	900 c	C	676

FORM 9-331C, SUPPLEMENTAL INFURNATION

- 1. The surface formation is quaternary.
- 2. Estimated tops: San Andres 3860 Slaughter "B" 4650
- 3. Expect to encounter oil and gas at 4650.
- 4. Casing program: New J-55 casing described on 9-331C.
- 5. A 10" 900 series double gate blow out preventor, 3000# WP and 0000# test. Pipe rams to be tested daily and blind rams to be tested when arill pipe is out of hole.
- b. Circulating fluid will be water base mud. Native mud will be suppremented with salt gel to maintain 33-35 viscosity while drilling. Prior to arilling, the oil zone viscosity will be increased to 35-38 and starch added to control water loss 15cc.
- 7. Auxiliary equipment will include a float at the bit and a sub on the floor with a ful_ opening valve to be stabbed into drill **pipe** when the kelly is not in the string.
- 8. At present there are no plans to core any formation. The logging program will include a sidewall neutron run in open hole or in the event hole conditions prevent this, a sonic log will be run after casing is set.
- 9. Abnormal pressures, temperatures, or other hazards are not likely to be encountered in this semi-depleted reservoir.
- 10. Depending on rig availability, we expect to commence operations on December 27, 1976 and duration to completion will be approximately four weeks.

MULTI-POINT SURFACE USE AND OPERATIONS PLAN

LAYTON ENTERPRISES, INC. WHELL NO. 5 BEUITI FILMAL OOU' FSL and 1980' FEL Sec. 15-83-57E HOOSEVELT COUNTY, New Mexico Lease New Mexico 044210

This plan is submitted with the application for Permit to Drift the above described well. The purpose of the plan is to describe the location of the proposed well, the proposed construction activities and operations plan, the magnitude of necessary surface disturbance involved, and the procedures to be followed in renabilitating the surface after completion of the operation so that a complete appraisal can be made of the environmental effects associated with the operation.

- 1. EXISTING RUNDS:
 - A. Exhicit "A" is a portion of the USGS map snowing the location of the proposed well as staked. Six miles west of Blease, Texas and twelve miles east of Milnesand, New Mexico, on New Mexico State Highway No. 202, a caliche lease road goes south one nalf mile to the bluitt Lease, east one half mile, and then south three-eighths of a mile to the planned new access road which will extend three-eighths of a mile west from this point.
 - B. Exhibit "B" is a plat snowing all existing roads within a one mile radius of the wellsite, and the planned access road. The new access road is longer than an alternate route from the west but is planned this way for two reasons:
 - 1. The alternate route is the road to the farm house and installations and is also in use for access to two other oil wells. We have agreed with the surface owner that our use of his road could cause an amount of traffic undesirable to nim.
 - 2. we have staked and are making plans to drill the No. 4 well on the bluitt lease. The planned access road will provide access to that well also. It will also allow a better route for pipelines from the wells to the tank battery.
- 2. PLANNEL AUGESS IUKUS:
 - A. <u>Length and width</u>: New road required will be 12 feet wide and 2040 feet long. This new road is invelved and color coded red on Exhibit "b". The center line of the proposed new road from the beginning to the well site, has been staked and flagged with the stakes being visible from any one to the next.
 - B. <u>Surfacing material</u>: Six inches of calicne, water, compacted, and graded.

- C: Maximum Grade: 2 percent.
- D: Turnouts: None required.
- E: <u>Drainage Design</u>: New road will have a drop of 6 inches from center line on each side.
- F: Culverts: None required.
- G: Cuts and Fills: None required.
- H: Gates, Cattleguards: None required.

3. LOCATION OF EXISTING WELLS:

- A: Existing wells within a one-mile radius are shown on Exhibit "#B".
- 4. LOCALLON OF EXISTING AND/ON PROPOSED FACILITIES:
 - A: Location of the existing tank battery and flow line from wells No. 1 and 2 are shown on Exhibit "C". There are no water disposal lines or injection lines. The existing flow line is not buried.
 - B: If the proposed well is completed for production, the location of the new flow line to the existing tank battery is shown on <u>Exhibit "C"</u>. The new line will be curied by agreement with the surface owner at the edge of the proposed new road and existing roads so that no additional surface disturbance will occur.

5. LOCATION AND TYPE OF WAIER SUPPLY:

- A. Water for drilling will be purchased and trucked to the wellsite over the existing and proposed roads shown on Exhibit "A" and "C".
- 6. SOUNCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:
 - A. Calicne for surfacing the road and the well pad will be obtained from an existing pit in the NE/4 SW/4 Sec. 18, T8S, R38E. The pit is on surface owned by Ainsworth-Gober hanches, and minerals owned by the Federal Government.

7. METHODS OF HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL:

- A. Drill cuttings will be disposed of in the drilling pits.
- B. brilling fluids will be allowed to evaporate in the arilling pits until pits are dry.
- C. water produced during tests will be disposed of in the drilling pits. Uil produced during tests will be stored in test tanks until sold.

- D. Current laws and regulations pertaining to the disposal of human waste will be complied with.
- E. Trash, waste paper, garbage, and junk will be buried in a separate trash pit and covered with a minimum of 24 inches of dirt. All waste material will be contained to prevent scattering by the wind. Location of trash pit is snown on Exhibit "D".
- F. All trash and debris will be buried or removed from the wellsite within 30 days after finishing drilling and/or completion of operations.

8. ANGILLARY FAULLITES:

- A. None Required.
- 9. WELLSITE LAYOUT:
 - A. Exhibit "D" shows the relative location and dimensions of the well pad, mud pits, reserve pit, trash pit, and location of major rig components.
 - B. Only minor leveling of the wellsite will be required. No cuts and fills will be necessary.
 - C. The reserve pit will be plastic lined.
 - D. The pad and pit area has been staked and flagged.

10. PLANS FOR RESTORATION OF THE SURFACE:

- A. After completion of drilling and/or completion operations all equipment and other material not needed for operations will be removed. Pits will be filled and location cleaned of all trash and junk to leave the wellsite in an aesthetically pleasing condition as possible.
- B. Any unguarded pits containing fluids will be fenced until they are filled.
- C. After abondonment of the well, surface restoration will be in accordance with the agreement with the surface owner. Fits will be filled and location will be cleaned. The pit area, well pad, and all unneeded access road will be ripped to promote vegetation. Hehabilitation should be accomplished within 9J days after abandonment.

11. OTHER LAFORMATION:

- A. <u>Topography</u>: Land surface is almost flat in the area of the proposed location.
- B. Soil: Soil is a deep fine sand underlain by caliche.

- C. Flora and Fauna: The vegetative cover is extremely starse, consisting of various weeds and a small amount of grass sown by the farmer. Plowing of the area for several years in an attempt to grow crops has eliminated most of the normal vegetation of shinnery oak, mesquite, etc.
- D. Ponds and Streams: There are no rivers, streams, lakes or ponds in the area.
- E. <u>Residences and other Structures</u>: The nearest occupied awerling is the surface owner's trailer house $\frac{1}{2}$ mile northwest of the wellsite. The nearest water well is a windmill ± mile soutneast.
- F. ARCHEOLOGICEL, HISTORICAL AND CULTURAL SITES: None observed in the area.
- G. Land Use: Grazing and hunting in season.
- d. <u>Surface Ownership</u>: wellsite is on surface ownea by Ar. L. H. Nichols.
- 12. OPERATUR'S REPRESENTATIVE:

The field representatives responsible for assuring compliance with the approved surface use and operations plan are as follows:

> D. R. Layton 3103 79th Street Lubbock, Texas 79423 Office Phone 806-745-4638 Home Phone 800-745-4038 K. S. Layton 4206 17th Street Apt. 1 Lubbock, lexas 79410 Office Phone 800-745-4038

Home Phone 806-797-7836

13. CENTIFICATION:

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, nave inspected the proposed drillsite and access route; that + am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my Knowledge true and correct; and, that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Layton Enterprises, Incorporated and its contractors and sub-contractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

12-1-16____

Donald K. Layton, President

4892	9850	+	+ -+	-	9 9 9 8 4 9 4	•	•	•	+	- ·	سرب				•1 •1 •1							1	0	• _	* 8*	
	·} *	•	ŧ 			• +	¢ ∳ ∳ ∳	• •	,300 ⁺	••	•••	•			•	• • •		*	•		٥		•		<u></u>	
1 2759	•	♦ ♦	+	•			• •	÷		م 	•••	•••							4	\$ \$	4310	×~				₩ 43 44
			•	9854	*		+ • + •	• 0,16		9754 •	• · · · ·	*		SAN AN	MILNESAND	¢ 4720	±	+		4305 4305	÷ \$	•			•	*
12261 ()	10025 B		•	0286	•	2166 ONU-	+++	•	•9795 •C O.	÷ •		8	9570		AND					* * *		*				4392
		ũ¢ ₽		•		8 € • • • • •	•	9879	 	∲ + + +?	0086				9752	9420 9809	HICNESAND		** • •	*	*	₩ 				
		•	<u>*</u>	+	976I	• • •	•	• • •	9860. \ +	*	9765	*			\$025				*	•	· ·	\$	4350	<u>*</u>		
*• • + •	+		<u>+ +</u> + ,		•	0886 09866		◆ 885 +	* •	+++ + -+ 	•	÷	9/0 8/0		•	"4827	•	4539	•	•	••• •	•				
		-+ 	4	4 9735	• 976	+ + +	9872	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	; • ÷	•	9742	• • *	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	9803	+				4W5	-	1 4320 ↓ ↓ 4360		4419	~		
+	+	+ •	10,205		 _	• •	•	++ 	• *	• • •	• [⊼] •	•	<u> </u>	13,138		13065	5			4600	€0 ≻					
* • • •	* * *	• •	•• •• • •	- + -	} + • +	<u>+</u> -	• • • •	•	 	9815	•	•	•	404		BC64							8 50 50			
	+	• 	•	<u>.</u> *	. <u>.</u>	+	++ + + +	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	+ + +	+ +0	0	•			⁴ 5049	α	Krauny	470	÷	4800	5					
	~	12,291	< * • + +	÷		+		+ + + 973	•	> + + • •	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	+i +i • •	+ + + +	9748			Y 26 P						4654		4500	·
		∳ ∲ 4986			9775	* + + 4	+ +	• • •	, , .	• •	•	•	+ 1 + +	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + +	4870	4703	7	∳ ∳			4720	*			-	
•	•	•	8		2	¢ 5208	+		+ + +	+ + • •	• • • • •	* • •	+ + 4	4 12,595		23 *	+	-	*				5168	÷		
• • •	•	•	• •	• • •		5208		• • •		+ + + + 9655		_	g	5		◆			*		*					<u>А</u>
510	ب	• •	• • • • •	;·	5000 A	-		ō	-			- 19	9	*	*	*				-						<u> </u>
5658	+		• •			218+11				0196	2772	č 🕼		 	•	¢ ¢				4716				5		
3. * *	÷ •	*			9 \$ ► ►	+ + \$	↔ II,840 5205	4 1645	3130	ک ^{در ک}			<u>*</u>	, 6 - 8 - 8	4802		ــــــ	۔ پود	31			+ -		BLUI		4475
	• •	•	\$		•	*	11,645	- 	11 32			3	•••	0016	¢	• ~ 4 • • • 4	474	. 04 5 484	ф у С							
+ 33 _	•	•	*		*	# #		4	33	الملك المساحد	<u> </u>		~	••	4845	27. 7. 2.		4	33				0,607	0	h + 	



EXHIBIT "C" LAYTON ENTERPRISES, INC. WELL NO. 3 BLUITT FEDERAL ODO' FSL 1980'FEL Sec 13, T83, R37E Roosevelt County, New Mexico Scale: 1" = 1000'



EXHIBIT "D" RIG LAYOUT LAYTON ENTERPRISES, INC. WELL NO. 3 BLUITT FEDERAL Scale: 1" = 30'



U. S. Geological Survey

HOBBS DISTRICT

Layton Enterprises, Inc. No. 3 Bluitt Federal SW4SE4 sec. 13-8S-37E Roosevelt County, N. M.

Above Data Required on Well Sign

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- 1. Drilling operations authorized are subject to compliance with the attached General Requirements for Drilling Operations on Federal Oil and Gas Leases, dated January 1, 1977.
- 2. Notify this office (telephone (505) 393-3612) when the well is to be spudded and in sufficient time for a representative to witness all cementing operations. Attached are names and telephone numbers of Geological Survey and Bureau of Land Management personnel who are available for consultation during construction, drilling, completion, and rehabilitation activities.
- 3. Immediate notice is required of all blowcuts, fires, spills, and accidents involving life-threatening injuries or loss of life.
- 4. Secure prior approval of the District Engineer for variance from the approved drilling program and before commencing plugging operations, plugback work, casing repair work, corrective cementing operations, or suspending drilling operations indefinitely.
- 5. Blowout prevention equipment is to be installed, tested, and in working order before drilling below the surface casing and shall be maintained ready for use until drilling operations are completed.
- 6. Operations must be in compliance with the provisions of the landowner agreement concerning surface disturbance and surface restoration.
- 7. 8-5/8" surface casing should be set in the Rustler Anhydrite formation and cement circulated to the surface. If surface casing is set at a lesser depth the $4\frac{1}{2}$ " casing must be cemented from the casing shoe to the top of the Rustler Anhydrite or cemented to the surface through a stage tool set at least 50 feet below the top of the Rustler, after comenting around the shoe.
- 8. All pits found to contain toxic liquids will be fenced and covered with a finemesh netting for the protection of wildlife. Netting should be with openings of 1/2 inch or smaller, i.e. hardware cloth.